Part C : Registration of Financial and Other Interests (for public inspection)

г

Name of Principal Official			al Official	: _	Miss Law Shui-pui, Rosanna
Spouse	:	` ´	Name Occupation	:	

Serial No.	Particulars of Interests [see Notes (4)-(7)]		
(1)	A residential property in Ap Lei Chau for leasing.		
(2)	Director, Hongkong International Theme Parks Limited		
(3)	Vice-Chairman and Director, Hong Kong-Taiwan Economic and Cultural Cooperation and Promotion Council		

٦

Date : <u>5 December 2024</u> Signature :

Part D : Affiliation with Political Parties

(for public inspection)

Name of Principal Official	:	Miss Law Shui-pui, Rosanna
1		······································

Political party	Affiliation, membership and/or office held
	Nil
Date :5 December	2024 Signature :

Part E : Membership of Boards, Committees and Organisations (for public inspection)

Name of Principal Official : Law Shuk Pui, Rosanna

]	Name of Boards, Committees or Organisations	Membership and/or office held
1.	Advisory Committee on Attracting Strategic Enterprises	Official Member
2.	Cantonese Opera Advisory Committee	Official member
3.	Cantonese Opera Development Fund Advisory Committee	Ex-officio member
4.	Commission on Children	Ex-officio member
5.	Constitution and Basic Law Promotion Steering Committee	Official Member
6.	Council of the Hong Kong Academy for Performing Arts	Member
7.	Culture Commission	Chairman
8.	Hong Kong Arts Development Council	Member
9.	Hong Kong-Taiwan Economic and Cultural Cooperation and Promotion Council	Vice-Chairperson and Director
10.	Hongkong International Theme Parks Limited	Director
11.	Intangible Cultural Heritage Advisory Committee	Official member
12.	Public Libraries Advisory Committee	Official member
13.	Sports Commission	Chairman (ex-officio)
14.	Task Force on Promoting and Branding Hong Kong	Official Member

	Name of Boards, Committees or Organisations	Membership and/or office held
15.	The Board of Trustees of Lord Wilson Heritage Trust	Ex-officio member
16.	The Board of Trustees of the Hong Kong Jockey Club Music and Dance Fund	Official member
17.	West Kowloon Cultural District Authority	Member of the Board
18.	Youth Development Commission	Ex-officio member

ŗ.

Date : <u>5 December 2024</u> Signature :